§) Washington State Department of

7 Enterprise Services
Contract 00919- Fully Refundable Airfare

Pricing and Ordering

Current term: July 1, 2019 — June 30, 2025
Please note: This NEW contract extends to Political Subdivisions and Non Profit Organizations

Contractor: Alaska Airlines

Contractor information:

Contractor: Alaska Airlines
19300 International Blvd.
Seattle, WA 98188

Web catalog address: https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/ssl/signin/cosignin.aspx?CurrentForm=UCCoSignInStart
&lid=footer:easyBiz

Federal ID No. 92-0009235

WA Dept. of Revenue 578007415

Registration Number

Payment address: Same as above

Order placement address: Same as above

For use by: All State Agencies and Participating Institutions of Higher Education (College and

Universities, Community and Technical Colleges).

Contract exclusions: The need to purchase a fully refundable fare shall be at the discretion of the purchaser
on a case-by-case basis, dependent upon purchaser’s budget, scheduling and other
specific travel needs. Specific reason(s) when not to use the contract would be when
the city pair flights do not meet the mission of the contract user’s state agency or when
a less expensive ticket becomes available to the general public.

Special notes: Contract users (and or their travel agent) must first check this contract, before
selecting an alternate flight/airline.

Fare Availability: All fares awarded herein shall be available on all tickets purchased during the contract
period, including those purchased during the last month of the contract period for
travel completed during the following month.

Related contracts: #05619  Vehicle Rental
#02219  Assisted Travel Service Providers -Travel Agents
#07614 NASPO Lodging Agreement
#00612 Commercial Card Solutions


https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/ssl/signin/cosignin.aspx?CurrentForm=UCCoSignInStart&lid=footer%3AeasyBiz
https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/ssl/signin/cosignin.aspx?CurrentForm=UCCoSignInStart&lid=footer%3AeasyBiz
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DES Contract Specialist: Luke Kulina

Contracts and Procurement
(360) 407- 9366
DESContractsTeamApple@des.wa.gov

RESERVATION AND TICKET ORDERING

Customers may book tickets in the following ways:

1. Customer may utilize a travel agent that was awarded under Contract # 02219
https://apps.des.wa.gov/DESContracts/02219

2. br book directly with Alaska Airlines:

1) You must first enroll in Alaska Airlines free EasyBiz program @
https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/enrollment?lid=easybiz_signin::enroll now
a. Ifyou have any questions or need assistance, please reach out to:

Alaska Airlines Customer Care

PH: 1-800-654-5669
8:00 am - 6:00 pm (PT), Monday-Friday
8:00 am - 5:00 pm (PT), Saturday

2) After enrolling, State of Washington rates must be turned on.
a. Toturn on government rates, please email DES Team Apple and include your EasyBiz account#

DESContractsTeamApple@des.wa.gov

Only the state’s US Bank VISA or University of Washington’s JP Visa can be used for booking travel
To obtain a state US Bank VISA card please follow this link

https://apps.des.wa.gov/DESContracts/Home/ContractSummary/00612

3) University of Washington (UW) Travel Questions
a. Please contact Gina Olan

Gina.olan@alaskaair.com
PH: 206-392-5241

PRICING — ALASKA AIRLINES

The rates below are one-way rates. If you are returning to the origin city, via air travel, from the original destination city,
the same rate shall apply.


mailto:DESContractsTeamApple@des.wa.gov
https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/enrollment?lid=easybiz_signin%3A%3Aenroll_now
mailto:Gina.olan@alaskaair.com

Alaska Airlines Pricing as of October 28, 2022
Fares shown do not include all taxes and fees.

Anchorage, AK — Everett, WA Y $404 $404 207
Atlanta, GA - Seattle, WA Y $404 $S404 290
Boston, MA - Seattle, WA Y $490 $490 330
Chicago, IL - Seattle, WA Y $288 $288 250
Cincinnati, OH — Seattle, WA Y $348 $348 315
Cleveland, OH —Seattle, WA Y $429 $429 315
Denver, CO - Seattle, WA Y $247 $247 160
Idaho Falls, ID — Seattle, WA Y $237 $237 119
Jackson Hole, WY —Seattle, WA Y $286 $286 124
Las Vegas, NV - Seattle, WA Y $243 $243 155
Los Angeles, CA - Seattle, WA Y $186 $186 169
Miami, FL — Seattle, WA Y $500 $500 410
Monterey, CA —Seattle, WA Y $247 $247 142
Orlando, FL - Seattle, WA Y $439 $439 340
Pasco, WA -Seattle, WA Y S146 $146 60
Phoenix, AZ - Seattle, WA Y $298 $298 178
Portland, OR - Seattle, WA Y $126 $126 55
Pullman, WA - Seattle, WA Y $181 $181 70
Redding, CA —Seattle, WA Y $216 $216 100
San Diego, CA - Seattle, WA Y $282 $282 170
Seattle, WA - Sacramento, CA Y $196 $196 115
Seattle, WA - San Francisco, CA Y $146 $146 134
Seattle, WA - Yakima, WA Y $110 $110 45
Spokane, WA - Portland, OR Y $126 $126 65
Spokane, WA -Seattle, WA Y $126 $126 65
Walla Walla, WA - Seattle, WA Y $153 $153 65
Washington, DC (DCA) - Portland, OR Y $404 $404 305
Washington, DC (DCA)- Seattle, WA Y $399 $399 314

Albuquerque, NM -Seattle, WA Y $358 $358 Y
Anchorage, AK - Pullman, WA N $500 $500 Y
Anchorage, AK - Seattle, WA Y $404 $S404 Y
Anchorage, AK - Spokane, WA N $490 $490 Y
Austin, TX - Seattle, WA Y $404 $404 Y
Baltimore, MD - Seattle, WA Y $343 $343 Y
Bellingham, WA - Portland, OR N $186 $186 Y



Bellingham, WA - Seattle, WA

Billings, MT - Seattle, WA

Boise, ID - Portland, OR

Boise, ID - Pullman, WA

Boise, ID - Seattle, WA

Boise, ID - Spokane, WA

Bozeman, MT - Seattle, WA

Burbank, CA - Portland, OR

Burbank, CA - Spokane, WA

Burbank, CA -Seattle, WA

Charleston, SC -Seattle, WA

Chicago, IL - Pullman, WA

Columbus, Ohio - Seattle, WA

Dallas, TX (DAL) - Seattle, WA

Dallas, TX (DAL) - Spokane, WA

Dallas, TX (DFW) - Spokane, WA

Dallas, TX (DFW) -Seattle, WA

Denver, CO - Portland, OR

Denver, CO - Pullman, WA

Denver, CO - Spokane, WA

Detroit, Ml - Portland, OR

Detroit, Ml -Seattle, WA

El Paso, Texas - Seattle, WA

Eugene, OR - Seattle, WA

Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Las Vegas, NV
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Los Angeles, CA
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Palm Springs, CA
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Phoenix, AZ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - San Diego, CA
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - San Francisco, CA
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - San Jose, CA
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Santa Ana, CA
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Spokane, WA
Fort Lauderdale, FL - Seattle, WA
Fresno, CA - Seattle, WA

Fresno, CA - Spokane, WA

Great Falls, MT - Seattle, WA

Helena, MT - Seattle, WA

Houston, TX - Portland, OR

Houston, TX - Seattle, WA

Indianapolis, IN - Seattle, WA

Kalispell, MT - Seattle, WA

Kansas City, MO - Seattle, WA

Las Vegas, NV - Portland, OR

Las Vegas, NV - Pullman, WA

Los Angeles, CA - Pullman, WA

Los Angeles, CA - Portland, OR

Medford, OR - Seattle, WA

Milwaukee, WI - Seattle, WA
Minneapolis, MN -Seattle, WA

Missoula, MT - Seattle, WA
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$105
$237
$141
$217
$132
$126
$237
$247
$318
$247
$399
$541
$348
$429
$369
$399
$429
$318
$369
$333
$531
$429
$298
$176
$243
$186
$247
$298
$282
$146
$247
$267
$126
$500
$257
$318
$237
$237
$490
$404
$318
$207
$404
$196
$353
$384
$176
$166

$369
$379

$207

$105
$237
$141
$217
$132
$126
$237
$247
$318
$247
$399
$541
$348
$429
$369
$399
$429
$318
$369
$333
$531
$429
$298
$176
$243
$186
$247
$298
$282
$146
$247
$267
$126
$500
$257
$318
$237
$237
$490
$404
$318
$207
$404
$196
$353
$384
$176
$166

$369
$379

$207
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Nashville, TN - Seattle, WA

New Orleans, LA - Portland, OR
New Orleans, LA - Seattle, WA
New York City, NY - Seattle, WA
Newark, NJ - Seattle, WA
Newark, NJ - Spokane, WA
Oakland, CA - Pullman, WA
Oakland, CA - Portland, OR
Oakland, CA - Seattle, WA
Oklahoma City, OK - Seattle, WA
Omaha, NE - Seattle, WA
Ontario, CA -Portland, OR
Ontario, CA - Seattle, WA

Palm Springs, CA - Seattle, WA
Philadelphia, PA - Seattle, WA
Phoenix, AZ - Pullman, WA
Pittsburgh, PA - Seattle, WA
Portland, OR - Pullman, WA
Portland, OR - Pasco, WA
Portland, OR - Phoenix, AZ
Portland, OR - Reno, NV
Portland, OR - Sacramento, CA
Portland, OR - Salt Lake City, UT
Portland, OR - San Diego, CA
Portland, OR - San Francisco, CA
Portland, OR - San Jose, CA
Portland, OR - Tampa, FL
Portland, OR - Yakima, WA
Pullman, WA - Sacramento, CA
Pullman, WA - San Diego, CA
Pullman, WA - San Francisco, CA
Pullman, WA - San Jose, CA
Pullman, WA - Santa Ana, CA
Pullman, WA - Santa Barbara, CA
Raleigh/Durham, NC - Seattle, WA
Redmond/Bend, OR - Seattle, WA
Reno, NV - Seattle, WA

San Antonio, TX - Seattle, WA
San Luis Obispo, CA - Seattle, WA
Santa Barbara, CA - Seattle, WA
Santa Rosa, CA - Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA - Saint Louis, MO
Seattle, WA - Salt Lake City, UT
Seattle, WA - San Jose, CA
Seattle, WA - Santa Ana, CA
Seattle, WA - Tampa, FL
Seattle, WA -Tucson, AZ
Spokane, WA - Chicago, IL
Spokane, WA - Honolulu, Hl
Spokane, WA - Las Vegas, NV

Spokane, WA - Los Angeles, CA
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$348
$561
$450
$358
$348
$601
$277
$227
$166
$404
$379
$277
$277
$247
$480
$404
$318
$237
$146
$348
$201
$176
$257
$227
$146
$247
$596
$201
$282
$400
$303
$282
$404

N/A
$399
$146
$207
$404
$247
$247
$196
$450
$247
$247
$267
$500
$338
$419

$505
$318

$318

$348
$561
$450
$358
$348
$601
$277
$227
$166
$404
$379
$277
$277
$247
$480
$404
$318
$237
$146
$348
$201
$176
$257
$227
$146
$247
$596
$201
$282
$400
$303
$282
$404

N/A
$399
$146
$207
$404
$247
$247
$196
$450
$247
$247
$267
$500
$338
$419

$505
$318

$318
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Spokane, WA - Oakland, CA
Spokane, WA - Ontario, CA
Spokane, WA - Pullman, WA
Spokane, WA - Sacramento, CA
Spokane, WA - Saint Louis, MO
Spokane, WA - Salt Lake City, UT
Spokane, WA - San Antonio, TX
Spokane, WA - San Diego, CA
Spokane, WA - San Francisco, CA
Spokane, WA - San Jose, CA
Spokane, WA - Santa Ana, CA
Spokane, WA - Tucson, AZ
Washington, DC - Spokane, WA

Washington, DC (IAD) - Seattle, WA

Wenatchee, WA - Portland, OR
Wenatchee, WA - Seattle, WA
Wichita, KS - Seattle, WA
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8267
$318
$217
$267

N/A
$338
$505
$267
5267
S277
$318

N/A
$586
$399
$201
$110
$318

$267
$318
$217
5267

N/A
$338
$505
$267
$267
8277
$318

N/A
$586
$399
$201
$110
$318
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