

## **Pricing and Ordering**

Current term: July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2025

Please note: This NEW contract extends to Political Subdivisions and Non Profit Organizations

Contractor: Alaska Airlines

#### **Contractor information:**

Contractor: Alaska Airlines

19300 International Blvd. Seattle, WA 98188

Web catalog address: https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/ssl/signin/cosignin.aspx?CurrentForm=UCCoSignInStart

&lid=footer:easyBiz

**Federal ID No.** 92-0009235

WA Dept. of Revenue

Registration Number

578007415

Payment address: Same as above

Order placement address: Same as above

For use by: All State Agencies and Participating Institutions of Higher Education (College and

Universities, Community and Technical Colleges).

**Contract exclusions:** The need to purchase a fully refundable fare shall be at the discretion of the purchaser

on a case-by-case basis, dependent upon purchaser's budget, scheduling and other specific travel needs. Specific reason(s) when not to use the contract would be when the city pair flights do not meet the mission of the contract user's state agency or when

a less expensive ticket becomes available to the general public.

**Special notes:** Contract users (and or their travel agent) must first check this contract, before

selecting an alternate flight/airline.

Fare Availability:

All fares awarded herein shall be available on all tickets purchased during the contract

period, including those purchased during the last month of the contract period for

travel completed during the following month.

Related contracts: #05619 Vehicle Rental

#02219 Assisted Travel Service Providers - Travel Agents

#07614 NASPO Lodging Agreement #00612 Commercial Card Solutions Contract 00919 Ordering and Pricing Page 2

**DES Contract Specialist:** Luke Kulina

Contracts and Procurement

(360) 407- 9366

DESContractsTeamApple@des.wa.gov

### **RESERVATION AND TICKET ORDERING**

Customers may book tickets in the following ways:

- Customer may utilize a travel agent that was awarded under Contract # 02219 https://apps.des.wa.gov/DESContracts/02219
- 2. Or book directly with Alaska Airlines:
  - 1) You must first enroll in Alaska Airlines free EasyBiz program @ https://easybiz.alaskaair.com/enrollment?lid=easybiz signin::enroll now
    - a. If you have any questions or need assistance, please reach out to:

#### **Alaska Airlines Customer Care**

PH: 1-800-654-5669 8:00 am - 6:00 pm (PT), Monday-Friday 8:00 am - 5:00 pm (PT), Saturday

- 2) After enrolling, State of Washington rates **must** be turned on.
  - To turn on government rates, please email **DES Team Apple** and include your EasyBiz account#
     DESContractsTeamApple@des.wa.gov

Only the state's US Bank VISA or University of Washington's JP Visa can be used for booking travel To obtain a state US Bank VISA card please follow this link https://apps.des.wa.gov/DESContracts/Home/ContractSummary/00612

- 3) University of Washington (UW) Travel Questions
  - a. Please contact Gina Olan

Gina.olan@alaskaair.com PH: 206-392-5241

#### PRICING – ALASKA AIRLINES

The rates below are one-way rates. If you are returning to the origin city, via air travel, from the original destination city, the same rate shall apply.

# Alaska Airlines Pricing as of October 28, 2022 Fares shown do *not* include all taxes and fees.

		5.1. 567		
Top 20 Used Routes	Non-Stop Flight Option Available (Y/N)	Non-Stop Flight Price	Return Price	Duration of Flight
Anchorage, AK – Everett, WA	Υ	\$404	\$404	207
Atlanta, GA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$404	\$404	290
Boston, MA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$490	\$490	330
Chicago, IL - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$288	\$288	250
Cincinnati, OH – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$348	\$348	315
Cleveland, OH – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$429	\$429	315
Denver, CO - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$247	\$247	160
Idaho Falls, ID – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$237	\$237	119
Jackson Hole, WY – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$286	\$286	124
Las Vegas, NV - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$243	\$243	155
Los Angeles, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$186	\$186	169
Miami, FL – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$500	\$500	410
Monterey, CA – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$247	\$247	142
Orlando, FL - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$439	\$439	340
Pasco, WA -Seattle, WA	Υ	\$146	\$146	60
Phoenix, AZ - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$298	\$298	178
Portland, OR - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$126	\$126	55
Pullman, WA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$181	\$181	70
Redding, CA – Seattle, WA	Υ	\$216	\$216	100
San Diego, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$282	\$282	170
Seattle, WA - Sacramento, CA	Υ	\$196	\$196	115
Seattle, WA - San Francisco, CA	Υ	\$146	\$146	134
Seattle, WA - Yakima, WA	Υ	\$110	\$110	45
Spokane, WA - Portland, OR	Υ	\$126	\$126	65
Spokane, WA -Seattle, WA	Υ	\$126	\$126	65
Walla Walla, WA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$153	\$153	65
Washington, DC (DCA) - Portland, OR	Υ	\$404	\$404	305
Washington, DC (DCA)- Seattle, WA	Υ	\$399	\$399	314
Other Routes	Non-Stop Flight Option Available between 6 AM and 11 PM (Y/N)	Non-Stop Flight Price	Return Price	1-Stop Flight Option Available between 6 AM and 11 PM (Y/N)
Albuquerque, NM -Seattle, WA	Υ	\$358	\$358	Y
Anchorage, AK - Pullman, WA	N	\$500	\$500	Y
Anchorage, AK - Seattle, WA	Y	\$404	\$404	Υ
Anchorage, AK - Spokane, WA	N	\$490	\$490	Υ
Austin, TX - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$404	\$404	Υ
Baltimore, MD - Seattle, WA Bellingham, WA - Portland, OR	Y N	\$343 \$186	\$343 \$186	Y Y
Dennigham, WA - Portidhu, UK	IN	\$186	<b>31</b> 00	ř

Bellingham, WA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$105	\$105	N
Billings, MT - Seattle, WA	Y	\$237	\$237	Υ
Boise, ID - Portland, OR	Υ	\$1 <b>4</b> 1	\$141	Υ
Boise, ID - Pullman, WA	N	\$217	\$217	Υ
Boise, ID - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$132	\$132	Υ
Boise, ID - Spokane, WA	Υ	\$126	\$126	Υ
Bozeman, MT - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$237	\$237	Υ
Burbank, CA - Portland, OR	Υ	, \$247	\$247	Υ
Burbank, CA - Spokane, WA	N	, \$318	\$318	Υ
Burbank, CA -Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$247	\$247	Υ
Charleston, SC -Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$399	; \$399	N
Chicago, IL - Pullman, WA	N	, \$541	, \$541	Υ
Columbus, Ohio - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$348	; \$348	N
Dallas, TX (DAL) - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$429	\$429	Υ
Dallas, TX (DAL) - Spokane, WA	N	\$369	\$369	Υ
Dallas, TX (DFW) - Spokane, WA	N	, \$399	, \$399	Υ
Dallas, TX (DFW) -Seattle, WA	Υ	\$429	\$429	Υ
Denver, CO - Portland, OR	N	\$318	\$318	Υ
Denver, CO - Pullman, WA	N	\$369	\$369	Υ
Denver, CO - Spokane, WA	N	\$333	\$333	Υ
Detroit, MI - Portland, OR	N	\$531	\$531	Υ
Detroit, MI -Seattle, WA	Υ	\$429	\$429	N
El Paso, Texas - Seattle, WA	Y	\$298	\$298	Υ
Eugene, OR - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$176	\$176	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Las Vegas, NV	Y	\$243	\$243	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Los Angeles, CA	Υ	\$186	\$186	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Palm Springs, CA	Υ	, \$247	\$247	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Phoenix, AZ	Υ	, \$298	\$298	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - San Diego, CA	Υ	\$282	\$282	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - San Francisco, CA	Υ	\$146	\$146	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - San Jose, CA	Υ	, \$247	\$247	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Santa Ana, CA	Υ	, \$267	\$267	Υ
Everett, WA (Paine Field) - Spokane, WA	Υ	\$126	\$126	Υ
Fort Lauderdale, FL - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$500	\$500	Υ
Fresno, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$257	\$257	Υ
Fresno, CA - Spokane, WA	N	\$318	\$318	Υ
Great Falls, MT - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$237	\$237	N
Helena, MT - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$237	\$237	N
Houston, TX - Portland, OR	N	\$490	\$490	Υ
Houston, TX - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$404	\$404	N
Indianapolis, IN - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$318	\$318	N
Kalispell, MT - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$207	\$207	Υ
Kansas City, MO - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$404	\$404	Υ
Las Vegas, NV - Portland, OR	Υ	\$196	\$196	Υ
Las Vegas, NV - Pullman, WA	N	\$353	\$353	Υ
Los Angeles, CA - Pullman, WA	N	\$384	\$384	Υ
Los Angeles, CA - Portland, OR	Υ	\$176	\$176	Υ
Medford, OR - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$166	<b>\$166</b>	Υ
Milwaukee, WI - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$369	\$369	N
Minneapolis, MN -Seattle, WA	Υ	\$379	\$379	Υ
Missoula, MT - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$207	\$207	Υ

Nashville, TN - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$348	¢2.40	
	•	<i>\$</i> 346	\$348	Υ
New Orleans, LA - Portland, OR	N	\$561	\$561	Υ
New Orleans, LA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$450	\$450	Υ
New York City, NY - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$358	\$358	Υ
Newark, NJ - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$348	\$348	Υ
Newark, NJ - Spokane, WA	N	\$601	\$601	Υ
Oakland, CA - Pullman, WA	N	\$277	\$277	Υ
Oakland, CA - Portland, OR	Υ	\$227	\$227	Υ
Oakland, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$166	\$166	Υ
Oklahoma City, OK - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$404	\$404	N
Omaha, NE - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$379	\$379	Υ
Ontario, CA -Portland, OR	Υ	\$277	\$277	Υ
Ontario, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$277	\$277	Υ
Palm Springs, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$247	\$247	Υ
Philadelphia, PA - Seattle, WA	Υ	, \$480	, \$480	Υ
Phoenix, AZ - Pullman, WA	N	\$404	\$404	Υ
Pittsburgh, PA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$318	\$318	N
Portland, OR - Pullman, WA	N	\$237	\$237	Y
Portland, OR - Pasco, WA	N	\$146	\$146	Y
Portland, OR - Phoenix, AZ	Y	\$348	\$348	Y
Portland, OR - Reno, NV	Y	\$201	\$201	Y
Portland, OR - Sacramento, CA	Y	\$176	\$176	Y
Portland, OR - Salt Lake City, UT	Y	\$257	\$257	Y
Portland, OR - San Diego, CA	Y	\$237 \$227	\$237 \$227	Y
Portland, OR - San Francisco, CA	Y	\$227 \$146	\$146	Y
Portland, OR - San Jose, CA	Y	\$247	\$247	Y
				Y
Portland, OR - Tampa, FL	N	\$596	\$596	
Portland, OR - Yakima, WA	N	\$201	\$201	Y
Pullman, WA - Sacramento, CA	N	\$282	\$282	Y
Pullman, WA - San Diego, CA	N	\$400	\$400	Y
Pullman, WA - San Francisco, CA	N	\$303	\$303	Y
Pullman, WA - San Jose, CA	N	\$282	\$282	Y
Pullman, WA - Santa Ana, CA	N	\$404	\$404	Y
Pullman, WA - Santa Barbara, CA	N	N/A	N/A	Y
Raleigh/Durham, NC - Seattle, WA	Y	\$399	\$399	Y
Redmond/Bend, OR - Seattle, WA	Y	\$146	\$146	Y
Reno, NV - Seattle, WA	Y	\$207	\$207	Y
San Antonio, TX - Seattle, WA	Y	\$404	\$404	N
San Luis Obispo, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$247	\$247	N
Santa Barbara, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$247	\$247	Υ
Santa Rosa, CA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$196	\$196	Υ
Seattle, WA - Saint Louis, MO	Υ	\$450	\$450	Y
Seattle, WA - Salt Lake City, UT	Υ	\$247	\$247	Υ
Seattle, WA - San Jose, CA	Υ	\$247	\$247	Υ
Seattle, WA - Santa Ana, CA	Υ	\$267	\$267	Υ
Seattle, WA - Tampa, FL	Υ	\$500	\$500	N
Seattle, WA -Tucson, AZ	Υ	\$338	\$338	Υ
Spokane, WA - Chicago, IL	N	\$419	\$419	Υ
Spokane, WA - Honolulu, HI	N	\$505	\$505	Y
Spokane, WA - Las Vegas, NV	N	\$318	\$318	Y
Spokane, WA - Los Angeles, CA	N	\$318	\$318	Υ

Spokane, WA - Oakland, CA	N	\$267	\$267	Υ
Spokane, WA - Ontario, CA	N	\$318	\$318	Υ
Spokane, WA - Pullman, WA	N	\$217	\$217	Υ
Spokane, WA - Sacramento, CA	N	\$267	\$267	Υ
Spokane, WA - Saint Louis, MO	N	N/A	N/A	Υ
Spokane, WA - Salt Lake City, UT	N	\$338	\$338	Υ
Spokane, WA - San Antonio, TX	N	\$505	\$505	Υ
Spokane, WA - San Diego, CA	Υ	\$267	\$267	Υ
Spokane, WA - San Francisco, CA	N	\$267	\$267	Υ
Spokane, WA - San Jose, CA	N	\$277	\$277	Υ
Spokane, WA - Santa Ana, CA	N	\$318	\$318	Υ
Spokane, WA - Tucson, AZ	N	N/A	N/A	Υ
Washington, DC - Spokane, WA	N	\$586	\$586	Υ
Washington, DC (IAD) - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$399	\$399	Υ
Wenatchee, WA - Portland, OR	N	\$201	\$201	Υ
Wenatchee, WA - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$110	\$110	N
Wichita, KS - Seattle, WA	Υ	\$318	\$318	N